FOR REGULATING, GRADING, 

CURBING, RECURRING, REFLAGGING AND 
PAVING WITH ASPHALT BLOCKS ON A 
CONCRETE FOUNDATION IN SECOND 
AVE. FROM JACKSON AVE. TO FLUSHING 
AVE., FIRST WARD. 

'The time allowed for doing and completing 
the above work will be one hundred and seventy-
five (175) working days. 

The amount of security required will be 
Thirty-five Thousand Dollars ($35,000). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows: 

2,000 cubic yards of earth excavation. 	• 
2,600 linear feet of old concrete curb reset. 
300 linear feet of cement curb. 
4,000 square feet of old flagstone sidewalk, re-

trimmed and relaid.